

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

## 101311254

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	3.30.00	rademarks Please re-	cord the attached	criginal documents or copies thereof
<b>I</b>	veying Party(ies):	ord the attached original documents or copies thereof.  Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
	Chao-Min LIU		ame:	New Hung Kuan Enterprise Co
		In	ternal Address:	U.S.U.S.
□ Additi	ional names of conveying partic		treet Address:	7F-10, No. 4, Lane 609, Chung Hsin Rd,
3. Nature of Cor	nveyance:		_	
□ Se	-	er C e of Name	ity, State, Zip:	Sanchung City Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
□ O <sub>1</sub>	ther:			
	ate: February 21, 2000		☐ Additional (B) Patent Number(	name(s) and address(es) attache
Rack"	ombinative Device For Clothes	Shell and Tower		
If this document	is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is:	February 21, 2000		00
If this document	is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is:		s Attached.	DG 153 7556
If this document application, the o	is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is:	2000 Additional Number	Total Number of Ap	+ 7
If this document application, the e	is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is:	2000  Additional Number ce Concerning this 7.	Total Number of Ap Pat Total Fee:	oplications and tents Involved: 1
If this document application, the east of the second of th	is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is:  Idress of Party to whom Correspondent of the Mailed:  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane	2000    Additional Number ce Concerning this   7.   (3	Total Number of Ap Pat Total Fee: 7 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	oplications and
If this document application, the east of the second of th	is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is:  Idress of Party to whom Correspondent of the Mailed:  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas	2000  Additional Number to Concerning this  7. (3	Total Number of Ap Pat Total Fee: 7 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b Deposit Account No	pplications and tents Involved: 1  \$40.00 €  Description of the content of the co
If this document application, the east of the second of th	is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is:  Idress of Party to whom Correspondent of the Mailed:  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane	2000  Additional Number to Concerning this  7. (3	Total Number of Appear Pat Total Fee: 7 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b Deposit Account No	pplications and tents Involved: 1  \$40.00 €  Description of the content of the co
If this document application, the east of the second secon	is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is:  Idress of Party to whom Correspondent of the Mailed:  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314	2000 Additional Number the Concerning this  7. (3)  B.  DO NOT USE THIS  celief, the foregoing	Total Number of Appear Pat Total Fee: 7 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b Deposit Account No ATTACH DUPLICATE C SPACE	splications and period in the state of the s
If this document application, the east of the second secon	is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is:  Idress of Party to whom Correspondent of the Mailed:  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314	2000 Additional Number the Concerning this  7. (3)  B.  DO NOT USE THIS  celief, the foregoing	Total Number of Appear Pat Total Fee: 7 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b Deposit Account No ATTACH DUPLICATE C SPACE	splications and populations and sents involved:  \$40.00

**PATENT REEL: 10664 FRAME: 0891** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Chao-Min LIU

(X) executed on even date herewith

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSKONOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in

COMBINATIVE DEVICE FOR CLOTHES SHELF AND TOWEL RACK

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

	executed on:		•		
	filed on:	Serial No.:			
		nternational Patent Application No.:	filed:		
	designating the	United States of America			
	NEYJ	HUNG KUAN ENTERPRISE O	O T.TD.		TAIWAN, R.O.C.
wb	WHEREAS, NEW nose post office address	in 7F-10, NO. 4, LANE 609, SE	C.5, CHUNG HSIN RD.,	SANCHUNG	CITY, TAIPEI HSIEN,
		ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the			

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention, all without further consideration.

ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that Iswfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name Chao-Min LIU	7F-10, NO.4, LANE609, SEC.5, CHUNG HSIN	ŕ		
Where Signed Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	RD., SANCHUNG CITY, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN	,R.O.C		
Date  >000 ⋅ 2 ⋅ > / Feb.21,2000	Tin Chao min			
Winess (optional)	Witness (optional)			
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name			
Signature	Signature			

☐ Continued on Next Page

PATENT PATENT RECORDED: 03/30/2000 REEL: 10664 FRAME: 0892